PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5181449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYPRIUM INVESTORS IV AIV I LP	10/09/2018
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRVIN ACQUISITION LLC
Street Address:	2600 CENTERPOINT PARKWAY
City:	PONTIAC
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48341
Name:	IRVIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS INC.
Name: Street Address:	IRVIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS INC. 2600 CENTERPOINT PARKWAY
Street Address:	2600 CENTERPOINT PARKWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5603547
Patent Number:	5716091
Patent Number:	5749618
Patent Number:	5813449
Patent Number:	5947358
Patent Number:	6039105
Patent Number:	6120084
Patent Number:	5934354
Patent Number:	6220462
Patent Number:	6213186
Patent Number:	6709039
Patent Number:	6701995
Patent Number:	6715435
Patent Number:	6997126

PATENT REEL: 047211 FRAME: 0017

505134686

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6935260
Patent Number:	6962385
Patent Number:	7025400
Patent Number:	6964453
Patent Number:	7097227
Patent Number:	7007997
Patent Number:	7337823
Patent Number:	7234752
Patent Number:	7134730
Patent Number:	7549457
Patent Number:	8770256
Patent Number:	7429068
Patent Number:	7597132
Patent Number:	7537287
Patent Number:	7204539
Application Number:	11450698
Patent Number:	8210567
Patent Number:	7278363
Patent Number:	7421962
Patent Number:	7549708
Patent Number:	7503270
Patent Number:	8672016
Patent Number:	7779887
Patent Number:	7591498
Patent Number:	7681910
Patent Number:	7543880
Patent Number:	7591296
Patent Number:	7967328
Patent Number:	7703832
Patent Number:	8091946
Patent Number:	7963582
Patent Number:	8870259
Patent Number:	8029065
Patent Number:	8556339
Patent Number:	8869870
Patent Number:	8556325
Patent Number:	9032888
Patent Number:	9186962

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9278608
Application Number:	14529274
Application Number:	14571980
Application Number:	14690729
Application Number:	14921029
Application Number:	14996530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7184

Email: BBULSON@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN BULSON

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000, KEY TOWER

Address Line 2: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044513.000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Bulson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page1.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page2.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page3.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page4.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page5.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page6.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page7.tif source=Irvin - Patent Security Agreement Release 10-9#page8.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 9, 2018, by Cyprium Investors IV AIV I LP and Allstate Insurance Company (collectively, the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Irvin Acquisition LLC and Irvin Automotive Products Inc. (collectively, the "Borrower"), in connection with the Senior Subordinated Second Lien Loan Agreement by and among the Borrower and the Secured Party, dated as of September 28, 2016 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Secured Party and the Borrower entered into the Agreement (Patent), dated as of September 28, 2016 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 040181, Frame 0295; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Borrower mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Secured Party a lien on, and security interest in, all of the Patent Collateral as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance of the Indebtedness (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

In connection with the termination of obligations of the Borrower under the Patent Security Agreement, pursuant to the pay-off letter issued by the Secured Party to the Borrower, dated October 4, 2018, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release all its security interest and all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including those items identified on Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Released Collateral").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the Borrower from the Patent Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Borrower, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to each of the Released Collateral in which Borrower granted a security interest to the Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

4823-2921-9444.1

Detroit_15705420_2

CYPRIUM INVESTORS IV AIV I LP

By: CYPRIUM IV MANAGEMENT LLC, its General Partner

By: CYPRIUM INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC, its Manager

ву:	and the state of the		Factor Contraction	Acres
	DANIEL	J. k	SLAS!	-ER
Title:	PARTN			
ALLSTAT	E INSURAN	ICE CO	MPANY	i
Ву:				
Name:				
Title:				
Bv:				

CYPRIUM INVESTORS IV AIV I LP

By: CYPRIUM IV MANAGEMENT LLC, its General Partner

By: CYPRIUM INVESTMENT PARTNERS LLC, its Manager

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
By: CULL By: Hyan Anderson Title: Authorized Signatory	/
By: Name: Jerry D. Zinkula Title: Authorized Signatory	

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT COLLATERAL

Compa								
ny R&D Docket				Pat/Reg.	Pat.	Count	Active	
#	Title	Serial No.	Filed	No.	Date	ry	Inactive	Assignee
942- 00001	Coated Pivot Pin/Detent Assembly	08/942,875	10/02/97	6,120,084	09/19/00	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00015	Molded Visor with Integral Vanity Frame	11/066,830	2/25/05	7,234,752	06/26/07	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac
942- 00002	Security Shade Support Assembly	08/956,895	10/23/97	5,934,354	08/10/99	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00003	Unitary Cassette Assembly with Integral Package Tray	09/320.915	05/27/99	6,213,186	04/10/01	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00004	Combination Shade Handle and Security Light	10/303,628	11/26/02	6,701,995	03/09/04	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00008	Side Pull Security Shade With Storage Compartment	08/827,801	04/11/97	5,947,358	9/7/1999	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00010	Auto Locking End	10/242,013	09/12/02	6,709,039	03/23/04	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00011	Sewing Machine for Close-Tolerance Stiching	10/348/140	01/20/03	6,715,435	04/06/04	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Auburn Hills
942- 00012	Visor Nail	10/779,224	02/12/04	7,025,400	04/11/06	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac
942- 00014	Upholstered Visor with Map Strap	11/015,135	12/17/04	7,097,227	8/29/06	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac
942- 00018	Notched Seam Design for Interior Trim Upholstery Pieces	10/686,259	10/15/03	6,935,260	8/30/05	US	Active	Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac
942-	Extending End Cap	,						Irvin Automotive Products Inc.
00019	for a Security Shade	11/066,707	02/26/05	7,337,823	3/4/08	US	Active	Pontiac

March Marc									Irvin
942- 11/80									
Mindow Shade 11/242,335 10/03/05 7,597,132 10/06/09 US Active Pontiac	942-								
1	1	Window Shade	11/242,335	10/03/05	7,597,132	10/06/09	US	Active	Pontiac
942- 11/591_812 11/02/06 11/09/17 11/09/18/19			ĺ						Irvin
Description									Automotive
T-Member for use in a narmest or Interior Component of a vehicle	942-	Seat Side Airbag							Products Inc.
Automotive	00021	Seam	11/488,324	07/18/06	8,210,567	07/03/12	US	Active	Pontiac
Ombound of a Ombo		T-Member for use in							Irvin
Order									Automotive
942- 00025 Folding End Cap 11/651,640 01/10/07 8,672,016 03/18/14 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00025 Machine 11/591,812 11/02/06 7,503,270 03/17/09 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00026 Sliding Console 11/807,248 05/24/07 7,591,498 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00026 Sliding Console 11/807,248 05/24/07 7,591,498 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00028 Rotating End Cap 11/651,718 01/10/07 7,779,887 08/24/10 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00029 Guide For Use in Making a Seam 11/546,210 10/11/06 7,421,962 09/09/08 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00029 Two Piece 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00030 Removable End Cap 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00031 Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00032 Continuous Side Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. 943- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. 944- 00035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. 945- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 947- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 947- 948- 949- 949- 949- 949- 949- 949- 949									
942- 942- 942- 942- 942- 11/651.00029 11/651.718 11/651.018 11/65	00022	vehicle	11/580,199	10/12/06	7,549,708	06/23/09	US	Active	
Products Inc. Products Inc									
Bobbin System for use in a Sewing									
Bobbin System for use in a Sewing 11/591,812 11/02/06 7,503,270 03/17/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 11/591,812 11/02/06 7,503,270 03/17/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 11/591,812 11/591,812 11/02/06 7,591,498 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 11/591,812 11/59	1	D 11 D 16	11/651 640	01/10/07	0.673.016	024044	110	.	
Bobbin System for use in a Sewing 11/591.812 11/02/06 7.503.270 03/17/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Products Inc. Products	00023	Folding End Cap	11/651,640	01/10/07	8,672,016	03/18/14	US	Active	
942- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		D 11: G							
Oncolor Onco	042								
942- 00026 Sliding Console 11/807,248 05/24/07 7,591,498 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontia	1		11/501 913	11/02/06	7 502 270	02/17/00	TIC	A ativa	
Automotive	00023	Machine	11/391,812	11/02/00	7,303,270	03/17/09	US	Active	
942- 00028 Rotating End Cap 11/851,718 01/10/07 7,779,887 08/24/10 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00028 Rotating End Cap 11/651,718 01/10/07 7,779,887 08/24/10 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00029 Having A T-Member 11/546,210 10/11/06 7,421,962 09/09/08 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00030 Removable End Cap 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. 943- 00031 Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00033 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. 943- 00035 Screwless Visor 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 944- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 944- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Products Inc. 942- 00037 Products Inc. 942- 00038 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00037 Products Inc. 942- 00038 Products Inc. 943- 00039 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 945- 00039 Products Inc. 946- 00039 Products Inc. 947- 00039 Products Inc. 948- 00039 Products Inc. 949- 00039 Products Inc. 940- 00039 Products Inc. 940- 00030 Prod									
Onicolate Onic	042_								
Products Inc.	1	Sliding Console	11/807 248	05/24/07	7 501 408	00/22/00	211	Active	
Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Ponti	00020	Shallig Console	11/607,246	03/24/07	7,391,70	03122103	03	Active	
942-									
Rotating End Cap 11/651,718 01/10/07 7,779,887 08/24/10 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Produc	942-								
Guide For Use in Making a Seam Having A T-Member 11/546,210 10/11/06 7,421,962 09/09/08 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive P		Rotating End Cap	11/651.718	01/10/07	7.779.887	08/24/10	US	Active	
Suide For Use in Making a Seam			11,001,110	02/20/01	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00/2 20			
Making a Seam		Guide For Use in							
Note	942-								Products Inc.
942- 00030 Removable End Cap 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 942- 00031 Removable End Cap 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 942- 00031 Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 942- 00033 Connector Assembly 11/824,167 06/28/07 7,681,910 03/23/10 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 942- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 942- 00035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. PoNTIAC, MICHIGAN 942- 00035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active MICHIGAN 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac 1Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PoNTIAC, MICHIGAN IIrvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac 1Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac IIrvin	1		11/546,210	10/11/06	7,421,962	09/09/08	US	Active	
Two Piece Removable End Cap 11/975,213 10/17/07 7,591,296 09/22/09 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Products Inc. Pontiac Products Inc. Pontiac Products Inc. Pontiac Products Inc.									Irvin
Noting									Automotive
942- 00031 Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00033 Connector Assembly 11/824,167 06/28/07 7,681,910 03/23/10 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Products Inc. 942- 00037 Products Inc. 943- 00038 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 944- 00039 Products Inc. 945- 00036 Products Inc. 946- 00036 Products Inc. 947- 00037 Products Inc. 948- 00038 Products Inc. 949- 00039 Products Inc. 949- 00039 Products Inc. 949- 00039 Products Inc. 940- 00030 Products Inc. 941- 00030 Products Inc. 942- 00030 Products Inc. 942- 00030 Products Inc. 944- 00030 Products Inc. 945- 00030 Products Inc. 946- 00030 Products Inc. 947- 00030 Products Inc. 948- 00030 Products Inc. 949- 00030 Products Inc. 949- 00030 Products Inc. 949- 00030 Products Inc. 940- 00030 Products Inc.	942-	Two Piece							Products Inc.
Side Airbag 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc.	00030	Removable End Cap	11/975,213	10/17/07	7,591,296	09/22/09	US	Active	Pontiac
942- Continuous Side Airbag Seam 12/154,108 05/20/08 7,967,328 06/28/11 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. P									
Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 7,963,582 06/28/11 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Products Inc.									
Side Airbag	1								
Side Airbag	00031	Airbag Seam	12/154,108	05/20/08	7,967,328	06/28/11	US	Active	
942- Side Airbag Connector Assembly 11/824,167 06/28/07 7,681,910 03/23/10 US Active Products Inc.									
Connector Assembly 11/824,167 06/28/07 7,681,910 03/23/10 US Active Pontiac									
Screwless Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc.			11/02/1/2	0.6.00.00	7 (01 010	02/22/10	TIG		
942- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, PONTIAC, Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Products Inc.	00033	Connector Assembly	11/824,167	06/28/07	7,681,910	03/23/10	US	Active	
942- 00034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, PONTIAC, PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Ponducts Inc. Products Inc. Ponducts Inc. Products Inc. Ponducts Inc. Products Inc. Ponducts Inc. Products Inc.									
December 20034 Breakaway Visor 12/214,145 06/17/08 7,703,832 04/27/10 US Active Pontiac	042								
Screwless Visor 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc.	1	Produce Vicer	12/214 145	06/17/09	7 702 922	04/27/10	TIC	Activo	
Screwless Visor 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O42-4	00034	DICAKAWAY VISUI	12/214,143	00/1//08	1,103,032	U+/2//10	US	ACTIVE	
Screwless Visor 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active Products Inc. PONTIAC, MICHIGAN Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. Irvin Automotive Products Inc. O0036 O6/21/21									
942- 00035 Screwless Visor Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 942- Irvin Automotive Products Inc. 942- 942- Pontiac Products Inc.									
00035 Mount Assembly 12/214,207 06/17/08 8,091,946 01/10/12 US Active MICHIGAN 942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 00036 Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Pontiac 1942- 1942- Visor Visor Visor Visor Visor Visor Visor Products Inc.	942-	Screwless Visor							· ·
942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. 942- 942- 942-	1	1	12/214.207	06/17/08	8.091.946	01/10/12	US	Active	
942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Products Inc. Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc.					. ,				
942- 00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive Products Inc.									
00036 Sliding Visor 12/288,309 10/18/08 7,963,582 06/21/11 US Active Pontiac Irvin Automotive 942- Products Inc.	942-								
942- Irvin Automotive Products Inc.		Sliding Visor	12/288,309	10/18/08	7,963,582	06/21/11	US	Active	
942- Products Inc.		-							
									Automotive
00037 Hybrid Visor 12/291,656 11/12/08 8,870,259 10/28/14 US Active Pontiac	1								Products Inc.
	00037	Hybrid Visor	12/291,656	11/12/08	8,870,259	10/28/14	US	Active	Pontiac

							1	Toronto.
								Irvin Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
00038	Latch Lock Out	12/592,748	12/02/09	8,556,339	10/15/13	US	Active	Pontiac
00030	Editeri Bock Out	12/3/2,740	12/02/09	0,330,337	10/13/13	0.5	7 Retrive	Irvin
								Automotive
942-	Sun Shade Motor							Products Inc.
00039	Spring Assembly	12/660,543	03/01/10	8,869,870	10/28/14	US	Active	Pontiac
	Bus Seat Back Trim							Irvin
	and Method and							Automotive
942-	Apparatus for							Products Inc.
00040	Making	13/307,093	11/30/11	9,032,888	05/19/15	US	Active	
								Irvin
0.42								Automotive
942-	C1: 1: 17:	12/200 177	00/20/11	9.557.335	10/15/12	TIC		Products Inc.
00041	Sliding Visor	13/200,177	09/20/11	8,556,325	10/15/13	US	Active	Pontiac Irvin
	Visor with							Automotive
942-	Telescoping Extender							Products Inc.
00093	Blade	08/651.044	05/17/96	5,749,618	5/12/98	US	Inactive	Auburn Hills
00070	270000	00,001,077	00,11,70	2,7 72,010	2,12,30		111001170	Irvin
								Automotive
942-	Flipper Panel with							Products Inc.
00094	Storage Bin	08/650,344	05/20/96	5,716,091	02/10/98	US	Inactive	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
	Vehicle Security							Automotive
942-	Shade Telescoping							Products Inc.
00109	End Pieces	08/820,603	03/19/97	5,813,449	09/29/98	US	Active	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
0.42	Compressable Pocket							Automotive
942-	for Cargo Shade	00/000 607	07/11/07	6.020.105	02/21/00	TIC	Aativa	Products Inc.
00111	Attachment	08/890,687	07/11/97	6,039,105	03/21/00	US	Active	Auburn Hills Irvin
								Automotive
942-	Flexible Parts							Inc.
00115	Transporting System	08/994,467	12/19/97	6,220,462	4/24/01	US	Active	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
942-	Rigid Foam Visor							Automotive Inc.
00168	(Divisional of 068)	08/557,411	02/18/97	5,603,547	2/18/97	US	Inactive	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
								Automotive
942-	D-Ring for use with a							Products Inc.
00308	Visor	11/903,387	09/21/07	7,543,880	06/09/09	US	Active	Pontiac
		•		, ,				Irvin
								Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
00309	Sliding Visor	10/686,473	10/15/03	6,962,385	11/8/05	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
0.12								Automotive
942-	Seat Trim Cover	10/050 004	06/03/04	6.064.453	11/15/05	TIC	A -4.	Products Inc.
00310	Assembly Aid	10/858,904	06/02/04	6,964,453	11/15/05	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin Automotive
942-	Offset Seam Sewing							Products Inc.
00311	Process	10/686,251	10/15/03	6,997,126	02/14/06	US	Active	Pontiac Pontiac
00311	110000	10/000,231	10/13/03	0,771,120	02/17/00	0.3	7301170	Irvin
	REMOVABLE							Automotive
942-	STANCHION							Products Inc.
00313	COVER	11/035,063	01/12/05	7,007,997	03/07/06	US	Active	Pontiac
		/						

1 1								Irvin
								Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
1 ' 1	Sliding Armrest	11/287,413	11/23/05	7,537,287	05/26/09	US	Active	Pontiac
			22,20,00	.,,	00.20.03			Irvin
								Automotive
942- 1	Fixed Motor Spring							Products Inc.
	Shade	11/220,923	09/07/05	8,770,256	07/08/14	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
								Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
00318	Silicone Shade	11/209,106	08/22/05	7,549,457	06/23/09	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
								Automotive
942-	T. T. 11	11/250.050	00,100,107	7.004.500	0.441.740.7	110		Products Inc.
01012	Visor Nail	11/350,959	02/09/06	7,204,539	04/17/07	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
942-								Automotive Products Inc.
1	Sliding Visor	14/037.530	09/26/13	9,186,962	11/17/15	US	Active	Auburn Hills
01041	Shullig visor	14/057,550	07/20/13	9,100,902	11/1//13	03	Active	Irvin
								Automotive
942-	Seat Trim Cover							Products Inc.
1	Assembly Aid	11/202,624	08/13/05	7,134,730	11/14/06	US	Active	Pontiac
			, ,	.,,				Irvin
								Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
01314	Sliding Armrest	12/386,704	04/22/09	8,029,065	10/04/11	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
								Automotive
942-								Products Inc.
01315	Non-Laminate Seam	11/494,329	07/27/06	7,278,363	10/09/07	US	Active	Pontiac
								Irvin
042	D 11 C							Automotive
	Removable Storage	11/2/2 201	10/02/05	7 420 069	00/20/00	TIC	A -4'	Products Inc.
01316	Console	11/242,291	10/03/05	7,429,068	09/30/08	US	Active	Pontiac Irvin
								Automotive
942- 1	Holding Device of a			69825697				Products Inc.
	Roller Cover	69825697A	06/29/98	D1	09/23/04	DE	Active	Auburn Hills
0.002	TROTTED COVER	0,0200,111	00/27/70	201	03/23/01		1 tour to	Irvin
								Automotive
942-	Security Shade			0911219B				Products Inc.
	Support Assembly	98305100A	06/29/98	1	08/18/04	EP	Active	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
								Automotive
	Security Shade	98 305						Products Inc.
78002	Support Assembly	100.4	06/29/98	0911219	08/18/04	GB	Active	Auburn Hills
								Irvin
	, , ,							Automotive
1	Automotive Cup	062011053	00.000.00	0722516	10/11/02	EDG		Products Inc.
78076 I	Holder	96301185.3	02/22/96	0733510	12/11/02	EPC	Inactive	Auburn Hills
042 ,	D. Dimo for your serials							Irvin
	D Ring for use with a Visor	14/299315	06/09/14	9278608	03/08/16	US	Active	Automotive Products Inc.
	Bus Seat Back Trim	14/477313	00/05/14	7410000	03/00/10	US	Active	Irvin
	and Method and							Automotive
1	Apparatus for							Products Inc.
1 '	Making Making	14/690,729	04/20/15	_	_	US	Pending	110 date in inc.
		= ., 0, 0,, 2,	0 1, 20, 10				1 2	Irvin
942-	C11 11	1.100.	10/05/15			**~		Automotive
02041	Sliding Visor	14/921,029	10/23/15	-	-	US	Pending	_

								Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-								Automotive
00043	LED Visor	14/571,980	12/16/14	-		US	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-								Automotive
00045	Gear Loop	14/529,274	10/31/14	-	-	US	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-	Fixed Motor Spring							Automotive
01317	Shade	11/450,698	06/09/06	-	-	US	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-		PCT/US15/						Automotive
96043	LED Visor	46956	08/26/15	-	-	PCT	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-		BR112014						Automotive
64041	Sliding Visor	006474-1	02/28/14	-	-	BR	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-		MX/a/2014						Automotive
74041	Sliding Visor	/003270	02/28/14	-	-	MX	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-		201280045						Automotive
84041	Sliding Visor	788.7	02/28/14	-	-	CN	Pending	Products Inc.
								Irvin
942-								Automotive
01043	LED Visor	14/996,530	01/15/16	-	-	US	Pending	Products Inc.

RECORDED: 10/10/2018